

WHEREAS, we are here today to express our appreciation to Candy Scott Jock and honor her for her distinguished career with the City of Willow Park and dedicated service to the residents of Willow Park that spans 25 years; and

WHEREAS, Candy began her career with the City of Willow Park on Feb. 10, 2000, as an administrative assistant. Since that time, she has held nearly every title in the city including city administrator and city secretary. Candy has led the Finance Department through many challenges, changes and developments, always looking for ways to improve processes for internal efficiencies as well as citizen services; and

WHEREAS, over 25 years of employment, Candy's fiscal responsibility and work ethic serve as an exceptional example for all City employees; and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the entire City Council, I want to express our sincere appreciation to Candy for her loyalty to the City of Willow Park and wish her much happiness as she begins this exciting new chapter in her life.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Doyle Moss, Mayor of the City of Willow Park, do hereby proclaim our appreciation and congratulations to Candy upon her retirement, and urge all residents and employees to join me and the City Council in congratulating Candy on an outstanding career with the City of Mesquite and wishing her many continued years of happiness and good health.

PROCLAIMED this 10th day of December, 2024.

Mayor Doyle Moss

Attest:

Crystal R. Dozier, City Secretary